RESOLUTION No. 37182

Appoint Wendy Serrano to the Home Forward Board of Commissioners for term to expire January 28, 2017 (Resolution)

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution 22081 on December 11, 1941 establishing the Housing Authority of Portland according to Oregon Revised Statutes 456.095 through 456.720; and

WHEREAS, Commission members must be appointed by Resolution as directed by Oregon Revised Statutes 456.095(2) and ORS 456.100 (4); and

WHEREAS, Mayor Charlie Hales and Commissioner Dan Saltzman have recommended Wendy Serrano for appointment to the Home Forward Board of Commissioners;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Portland appoints Wendy Serrano to the Home Forward Board of Commissioners for term to expire January 28th, 2017

Adopted by the Council: JAN 1 3 2016

Mary Hull Caballero Auditor of the City of Portland

Mayor Charlie Hales & Commissioner Dan Saltzman Prepared by: Tia Williams Date Prepared: 12/24/15

By Susan Pausons

Deputy

Agenda No. RESOLUTION NO. 371 82

Title

Appoint Wendy Serrano to the Home Forward Board of Commissioners for term to expire January 28th, 2017 (Resolution)



AGENDA	FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED		
TIME CERTAIN Start time:			YEAS	NAYS
Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)	1. Fritz	1. Fritz	~	
	2. Fish	2. Fish	-	
CONSENT	3. Saltzman	3. Saltzman	-	
REGULAR Total amount of time needed:	4. Novick	4. Novick	-	
	Hales	Hales	~	